



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3160 of 2020

KAMALRAMJI, **versus** CHHATTISGARH RAJYA GRAMIN BANK

Order Sheet

26/02/2026	None for the Petitioner even in the second round of hearing. Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate for the Respondents. Heard Learned counsel appearing for the respondents would submit that the sole petitioner has died. List this matter in the week after next to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to file an appropriate application for substitution of legal heirs. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Aks	