



2026:CGHC:13151

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3160 of 2020

Kamalramji, S/o Late Kamal Lingaya, Aged About 62 Years R/o Rajeev Gandhi Ward No. 33, Shanti Nagar, Jagdalpur, District Bastar Chhattisgarh., District : Bastar(Jagdalpur), Chhattisgarh

... Petitioner(s)

Versus

1 - Chhattisgarh Rajya Gramin Bank, A Joint Venture Of Government Of India, State Government And S B I Through Its Chairman Chhattisgarh, Rajya Gramin Bank, Ghat Road, Sundernagar, Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Chairman, Chhattisgarh, Rajya Gramin Bank, Ghat Road, Sundernagar, Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

3 - General Manager (Administration), Rajya Gramin Bank, Head Office Mahadev Ghat Road, Sundernagar, Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

4 - Branch Manager, Rajya Gramin Bank, Branch Karpawand, Post Bakawand District Bastar Chhattisgarh., District : Bastar(Jagdalpur), Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

For Petitioners : Mr. Vaibhav Mittal, Advocate on behalf of Ms.

Renu Kochar, Advocate

For Respondents : Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate

(SB: HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY K. AGRAWAL)

Order on Board

19/03/2026

1. At the very outset, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner has died and there is no instructions on behalf of legal representatives of the petitioner.
2. In view of above submission, the petition is dismissed as not pressed.

Sd/-

(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
JUDGE

Saurabh